Positive Signs Education Period covered 01/09/2020 through to 31/08/2021												
Note: The rates displayed are per hour.	Standard Rate						Standard Rate					
Role	Net			VAT		Total		Net		VAT		Total
Band 2 Enhanced Support Assistants												
Note taker Manual	£	35.00	£	7.00	£	42.00	£	35.00	£	7.00	£	42.00
Band 3 Specialist Enabling Support	_											
*Communication Support Worker (CSW)	£	42.00	£	8.40	£	50.40	£	42.00	£	8.40	£	50.40
*Communication Support Worker working with British Sign Language user (CSW-BSL)	£	42.00	£	8.40	£	50.40	£	42.00	£	8.40	£	50.40
* Specialist Notetaker for Deaf/Hard of Hearing students - Includes Electronic Note Taking	£	42.00	£	8.40	£	50.40	£	42.00	£	8.40	£	50.40
Specialist Notetaker for Deaf/Hard of Hearing students - Speech to Text Reporter (STTR) no	r.	98.00	f	19.60	£	117.60	c	98.00	c	19.60	£	117.60
minimum fee (based on hourly rates only)	L	36.00		19.00	_	117.00	L	36.00	_	19.00	L	117.00
* Band 4 Specialist Access and Learning Facilitators												
* British Sign Language interpreter (BSL) - includes Interpreter for deaf or deafblind students.	£	55.00	£	12.40	£	74.40	£	55.00	£	12.40	£	74.40
*Specialist Support Professional for Students with Sensory Impairment -	£.	65.00	f	12.40	£	74.40	t	65.00	f	12.40	£	74.40
Deaf students (HI) no minimum fee		05.00		12.40	L	74.40		03.00		12.40	L	74.40
*Positive Signs Terms and Conditions apply: Minimum 3 hours, cancellation and travel charges apply, plus increase for weekend/evening rates.											X 1.5	
BSL Interpreters - co worker required for sessions longer than 60 mins	Please include recommendation on DSA Needs Assessment (DSA 2) letter											